
AbstractProposalFunder

Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

13:20:56
10/30/2019
1

Date:
Time:

Page:
Monthly Grant Awards

For the Period October 1, 2019 Thru October 30, 2019

IT_1115_5

Ashley J. Adsit
ADSITAJ

Awarded
Total

Grant funds will be used to support recruitment, retention, and professional development of
fine art teachers in partnership with the University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee and two arts
organizations. The project also supports classroom teachers obtaining an arts integration
certificate through University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee to enhance instruction.

1,000,000Cargill Foundation - ArtsCargill Foundation

Grant funds will be used to improve stormwater management on site and expand educational
offerings and partnerships to support career pathways in agricultural sciences and agribusiness
at Vincent High School. Specifically, Vincent will plant a 6.8 acre stand of 2,700 stormwater
trees as part of a larger school redevelopment including native prairies, bioswales, an
underground cistern, recreational improvements, and an outdoor classroom.

350,000USDA Forest Service - Great Lakes RFA
2019 - Vincent

US Dept of Agriculture

1,350,000

Action on Monthly Finance Matters: Report on Change Orders in Excess of $25,000; Report on Revenues and Expenses; Monthly Expenditure Control 
Report; Report on Administrative and School Fund Transfers; Report on Contracts under $50,000 and Cumulative Total Transfers; Report on Monthly 
Grant Awards; Acceptance of Donations

(Attachment 6)


